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Candidate Yavapai County Elementary Schools List for 2024-2025  
 
Public Schools  Charter Schools  Private Schools       Preschools 
 
List of 28 current candidate schools for vision screening.  School contact names may change from 
year to year.  Enrollment data is approximate.  ADHS Rules for vision screening go into effect for the 
2024-2025 school year.  The tree mandated grade levels are: Entry into school preK/K, 3rd and 7th 
grades.  Photoscreeners/autorefractors are not permitted to be used for students over the age of 5.  
Lions Screen Kids Sight program for Yavapai County will screen preK/K up through the age of 5, 1st, 
2nd, and 4th grade students in most schools, assuming schools’ cooperation.  Several schools may 
request additional grades be screened, which will exclude 7th grade. Enrollment calculated as a 
proportion of total school enrollment.  Schools screened previously will be repeated.   
 

            2024     Students 

        Estimated   Screened Lions 
         (may be additional grades) preK – 2, 4  in 2023_ Team 
Camp Verde Cluster – 1 Schools 
 
Camp Verde United Christian School   66  66 (2022) CO 
Lynda Hilton, Principal 
903 W. Finnie Flat Rd. 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 
lhilton@cvucs.org 
(928)567-0415 Grades: K-8 | 52 students 
 
Cottonwood Cluster – 7 Schools 
 
Cottonwood Community School   130  177  CO 
Mr. Matthew Schumacher, Principal 
500 E. Mingus Ave. 
Cottonwood, AZ 86326 
Phone: 928-634-2191 
mschumacher@cocsd.k12.az.us 
Fax: 928-639-0467  Grade Range K-8|424 students 
 
Dr. Daniel Bright School     120  183  CO 
Ms. Nancy Erickson, Principal 
1500 S. Monte Tesoro St.  
Cottonwood, AZ 86326 
Phone: 928-634-7039 
nerickson@cocsd.k12.az.us 
Fax: 928-639-8428   Grade Range K-8|473 students 
 
Oak Creek School      78  106  CO 
Ms. Naya Persaud, Principal 
PO Box 310 
11490 E. Purple Sage Rd.  
Cornville, AZ 86325 
Phone: 928-639-5109 
npersaud@cocsd.k12.az.us 
Fax: 928-639-5108   Grade Range K-8|235 students 
 



B2 
 

Mountain View Preparatory    187  231  CO 
Ms. Stephanie Jones, Principal 
2939 E. Del Rio Dr. 
Cottonwood, AZ 86326 
Phone: 928-649-8144 
sjones@cocsd.k12.az.us 
Fax : 928-649-8145  Grade Range K-8|497 students| 
 
Cottonwood Education Services-Bright Bears 31  31  CO 
301 North Willard St. 
Cottonwood, AZ 86326 
Phone: (928)634-2288 
 
Desert Star Community School    102  141 (2022) CO 
Administrative Director - Cheryl LeBlanc 
1240 S. Recycler Rd.. 
Cornville, AZ 86325 
Phone: 928-282-0171 
cheryl@dstarcs.org 
Fax: 928 284-9565  Grade Range K-8 
 
Verde Valley Christian School, Cottonwood  195  195  CO 
(Baptist) 
102 S Willard St 
Cottonwood, AZ 86326 
(928)634-8113 Grades: PK-5 | 129 students 
 
Chino Valley Cluster – 7 Schools 
 
*Ash Fork Elementary School    202     244  CV 
Contact: Max 
46999 N 5th Street  
Ash Fork, AZ 86320 
Phone:  (928) 637-2561 
Fax: (928) 637-2623         Grade Range K-5 
 
Del Rio Elementary School    120  120  CV 
Ms. Carolyn Reeder, Principal 
1036 N. Road One West 
Chino Valley, AZ 86323 
Phone: 928-636-4414 
creeder@chinovalleyschools.com 
Fax: 928-636-6215   Grade Range 3-5 
 
*Seligman Unified School District # 40  93  123  CV 
James Phillips, Superintendent 
Mr. Marvin Baker, Principal 
PO Box 650 
500 N. Main 
Seligman, AZ 86337 
Phone: 928-216-4123 
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JPhillips@seligman.k12.az.us 
Fax: 928-422-3642   Grade Range K-12 
 
Territorial Early Childhood Center   325  335  CV 
Ms. Brandy Cox, Principal 
1088 Mahan Lane 
Chino Valley, AZ 86323 
Phone: 928-636-3842 
bcox@chinovalleyschools.com 
Fax: 928-636-0267   Grade Range PreK-2 
 
Mingus Springs Charter School    46  60  CV 
Melissa Hunter, Director 
3600 N Sunset Dr, 
Chino Valley,  AZ  86323 
Phone:  928-636-4766 
Email:  minguscharter@gmail.com 
Fax: 928-636-5149 Grade Range K-8 (190 Students) 
 
Paulden Community School    35  45  CV 
Mrs. Donna Ceniceros, Principal 
24850 N. Naples Street 
Mail: PO Box 940 
Paulden, AZ 86334 
Phone: 928-636-1430 
dceniceros@ pauldenschool.com 
Fax: 928-636-3087  Grade Range K-8 
 
Arizona Dreams Gymnastics Academy (New) 50  50 (2022)  CV 
Preschool 
7175 E 2nd St A 
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314 
Phone: (928) 759-3435 
 
Prescott  Valley Cluster – 4 Schools 
Mayer Elementary School    155  197  PN 
Ms. Patti Leonard, Principal 
PO Box 1059 
12568 Main St.  
Mayer, AZ 86333 
Phone: 928-642-1101 
patti.leonard@mayerschools.org 
Fax: 928-632-9610   Grade Range K-8 
 
Mountain View Elementary School   213  NA  PS 
Ms. Kimberly Grant, Principal 
8601 E. Loos Dr. 
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314 
Phone: 928-759-4700 
kimberly.grant@humboldtunified.com 
Fax: 928-759-4720      Grade Range K-5    
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Franklin Phonetic Primary School (PV)  155  195  PS 
Christina Gabaldon, Elem. Principal 
Becky Fitch, Jr. High Principal 
6116 E. Hwy 69 
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314 
Phone: 928-775-6747 
nilknarf@cableone.net 
Fax: 928-775-6740   Grade Range K-8 
 
Prescott Valley Charter School    (177)     218 (2021) PN 
Monica Fuller, COO        May not screen in 2024 
Deb Salcedo, Principal 
Heather Phares, Dean of Students 
9500 Lorna Lane 
Mail: PO Box 27348 
Prescott Valley, AZ 86312 
Phone: 928-772-8744 
info@prescottvalleyschools.com 
hphares@pvschool.com 
Fax: 928-775-4457   Grade Range K-12 
 
Prescott Cluster – 9 Schools 
 
Abia Judd Elementary School    320  267  PN 
Mrs. Stephanie Hillig, Principal 
Wendy Farnsworth, School Nurse  ext. 509 
1749 Williamson Valley, Rd., Prescott, AZ 86305 
Phone: 928-717-3263 
stephanie.hillig@prescottschools.com 
wendy.farnsworth@prescottschools.com 
Fax: 928-717-3262   Grade Range K-4 
 
*Granite Mountain School     (193)  193  PS 
Mrs. Teresa Bruso, Principal      May not screen in 2024 
Mai Nguyen, School Nurse 
1800 Williamson Valley Rd. 
Prescott, AZ 86305 
Phone: 928-717-3253 
Teresa.bruso@prescottschools.com 
mai.nguyen@prescottschools.com 
Fax: 928-717-3284 Grade Range 5-6 
 
Lincoln School      130  169  PS 
Ms. Karen Hughes 
201 Park Ave., Prescott, AZ 86303 
Phone: 928-717-3249 
Karen.hughes@prescottschools.com 
Fax: 928-717-3248   Grade Range K-4 
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Taylor Hicks Elementary School   142  185  PS 
Ms. Kelsey Secor 
1845 Campbell Ave., Prescott, AZ 86301 
Phone: 928-717-3276 
kelsey.secor@prescottschools.com 
Fax: 928-717-3275   Grade Range K-4 
 
Skyview School (Prescott)    90  119  PN 
Dena Ford, Director 
Dianne Jacobson, Operations Manager 
125 S. Rush St. Prescott, AZ 86303 
Phone: 928-776-1730 
dford@skyview.k12.az.us 
djacobson@skyview.k12.az.us 
Fax 928-776-1742   Grade Range K-8 
 
*Prescott Adventist Christian School   36  36  PN 
Jennifer Montalban, Principal 
2980 Willow Creek Rd 
Prescott, AZ 86301 
pacsprincipal@gmail.com 
(928)445-3663 Grades: PK-8 | 19 students 
 
Sacred Heart School – possible addition  (82)  NA  PS 
 
Trinity Christian School     166  166  PN 
Deborah Blount, Grammar School Principal 
1077 Mogollon Rd 
Prescott, AZ 86301 
deborah.blount@trinitychristianaz.com 
(928)445-6306 Grades: KG-12 | ? students        
 
Cedar Tree Montessori Preschool   (11)     11 (2021) PS 
Debbie McMillan        May not screen in 2024 
129 North Pleasant St 
Prescott, AZ  86301 
928-771-8785 
cedartreemontessori@gmail.com          
    Totals        3,187       3,377 
         
Lions Club Vision Screening Team Key  *Grades above 4th grade also screened 
CO Cottonwood 
CV Chino Valley 
PN Prescott Noon 
PS Prescott Sunrise         7/22/24 


